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TWIN HARBORS ON LAVZE LIVINGETIN
PROPIRTY Oaﬂ:::b ASSH., IHC.
BOARD OF DIRZCTCRS MIZTING

June 14, 1986

The regular monthly resting of the Board of Directors of
Livingston Pro—-egkvwners Association was held at 27 Sz
the Recreation area in Twin Harbors,

ctors were present
ng were Kathy Brenner,

Heeting was called to order by President Jim Austin, Al dir
excert Helen Withersnoon and Leonard ¥insey. Visitors attend

~.T

My, Chaoman, Mr. & Mrs, W. J. Wright and Frank Shirley.
Minutes of the previous month's regular meetls
made by Beryl larx, secc “uec b Zilen Derr t
the motion carried., Then the rinutes of rec:
and Motion was made by YMarx, seconded by T

motinn carried,
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Various bills were presented for peyrent aporoval g3

Kathy Bremner for first half of June for Pool Maintenance, £255 to Jim Anderson for
CrA work for March, April & May 1986, Bzlence on insurance for correcting coverazge
under general liabiliity nolicy and under bullding & contents volicy amﬁubt g to
V335., various bills from Beryl Marx for mowing and some plumbing repairs and a
for $125. from Mr, hanA an for rocks put at Beat Ra #2 to help keep it fro” er o¢ing

-
MotTIon was made by Brown, seconded by Marx to pay all these bills and the motion czrri
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Open Forum: Mrs. W. J. Wright p
the new amount for Maintenance
letter thej had ever resce ive

math {for 2 lots) since 197

pointed out that the most recent letier indicating
fees and the method to pay +he new fee was the i
rom the Associaztion. She said they had paid $10 per
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g and wondered zbout getting the street in front of their
lots repeired (Moonlight Circle). Both Fim Austin and Seryl Merx explained that the
resson we had raised amo'nt of raintenance fees was in part because we had insufficient
income under the old amount of fees to keev rozds in good condition and up to now we

hzve had to usem monies available to keed roads in prover conditioh where housss were
already built, They assured the Wrights that we are now working on the budget for
next year and will certainly include this street in our future road work,

indicated we need change the "pool hours® time on the
he new pool regulations. Because at the last spacisl
o} had been decided that directors should study the proposal
ed b~ Jim Anderson as to how to handle LOL;PCuing the new meindenance fees
a dec151ﬁn be made as to how to p*oceed, Brown explained thzt a few days
aftnr that meeting a wugorltw of 21l of the directors were contzcted and agreed that
Jim Austin should go on and have woltheers send ocut a letter expiaining to each
property owner the new increase in fee and where it should be paid. 4 Motion wzs
then made by Brown, seconded by Marx that the records show that this methed was
approvpd by the Directors prior to the letters bcing sent out. Motion carried,
As to new punp for the Pool, a Motion was made by Murx, seconded by undsraeskl that
we by a lzh.u. purp and ﬂotor for 32 8& 98 and take all other pumps in for repair.
MoFion carried. As to a Lawyer's opinion on what action we should take to attempt
co¢lecting raintenance fees on lols repossessed and owned in names of various dumny

corporations, Mr, Shirley says he will contact a Lzwyer and get an idea of what it
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would cost for us to ge# an "opinion" on this from Iawyer and report back to the Board.

As to school bus route for next fall--it was noted that the main road leading into
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the main boat ramp is in bad shape now because of the school bus having come into
the ramp to »nick up and é;schargp children., A motion was made by Marx, seconded by
Anderjeski that this fall the bus pick up and discharge children at the main entrance
to Twin Herbors instead of at the Boat Ramp. lMotion carried

"hile no motion is needed, for the records in the recent By-laws change having to
do with rzising the arrual ~onthly raintenance fee per lot to $120 ($10. per month),
it is noted that‘this by-law armendment is armendment #2. This will mean that in the
deed resirictions where any reference to maintenance fees previously showed $68:0
per year rer *ot or 35 ner ronth ver lot is now to read $120 per lot per year and
$10 per lot per month as to maint enance fees,

Motion was rade by Anderjeski, seconded by l2rx that the present deed restrictions

as to allowance of sto"agﬂ building on a Lot bg changed "to allow" a storage building.
¥otion passed, with the stipulation that Anderﬂeakl "word" the change so the intended
change can be pointed out in the letter which will go out to members notifying them
of the upcoming annual mesting; this will constluute proper notice and the change

can be voted on at the next annuel reeting of all rmembers.

mmittee Renoris:

8‘

P
ROAD: Marx point-d out we need repeirs on Twin Harbors Drive and he will get bids
and vresent them at next meeting. Austin indicated we need "back-up" drivers for
the tractor and also asked the Road Commitiee to start work on their budjet for next
vear instead-of waiting until new board meets after-anmual meelinge—arx will talk
" with Frark Shirley, John Cha-man and Harold rrank ebout qualifying for 2K§EEBT\§x¢vers.
Moti-n was rade by Marx, seconded by Heckler tk approve an additional load of rock

Tor the 2d boat rawp at a cost of $125, and the motion carried.
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POOL: No vevort. T
TNSURANGCE: With the recent amendments to -olicies, giving liability protection for
our roads, pool, etc. the coverages now seem to be the best now availiable,
13
SEde Shirley reported that he has found that the Polk County Fresh Water District

#2 is getting estimates on eytend*ng sewer lines into Twin Harbors; an engineer has
drlveﬁ thru the area and when he gives his report to the FiWD, they will then try to
get a low=interkst loan to cover the cost. Qh;rTeJ feels it would be good for our
property owners to attend FWD meetings and also to write letters to them in support
of their current action.

There being nothing more to come before the board, a Motion was made by Brown,
seconded by Anderjeski thzt the reeting adjourn. loticn passed and meeting adjourned
at 3 -BO?I'L )




BALANCE SHEET

TWIN HARBOR FROP OWNERS ASSOC

AS OF 05/31/86

PAGE 1

TOTAL

QQQQQNT NAME _BALANCE SUBTOTAL
.Cash in Bank 4262.69
. SAVINGS 0.00
€ D’S 0.00
PETTY CASH 0.00
. ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE .. 0.00
" ALLOWANCE FOR BAD DEBTS 0.00
'PREPAID INS 0.00
" FURN & FIX 0.00
TRACTOR & TRAIL 0.00
BUILDINGS 0.00
ROADS 0.00
. Y"ACCUM DEPR FURN & FIX 0.00
~ “'ACCUM DEPR TRAC & TRAIL 0.00
~*ACCUM DEPR BUILDINGS 0.00
TOTAL ASSETS . 4262.,69

IABILITIES

WITY

NOTES PAYABLE
"FICA PAYABLE

FED W/H PAYABLE
SALARIES & WAGES FAY

BALANCE
Retained Earnxngs
Profit/Loss

ILANCE SHEET

TOTAL ASSETS

0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00

TOTAL LIABILITIES 0.00

TOTAL LIABILITIES

26804.74
0.00
-22542.05

e " - — o - von - w» —

TOTAL EQUITY 4262 .69

TOTAL EQUITY

TOTAL LIABILITIES AND EQUITY

\\>\44262.69

4262 .69

4262.69

panee s e s | g — A ——— g



CASH RECEIPTS JOURNAL

TWIN HARBOR FPROP OWNERS ASS0C
PERIOD: 05/01/86 TO 05/31/86

PAGE 1

CASH RECEIPTS JOURNAL

| ‘ DEPOSIT  ACCT
CR_#___DATE REFERENCE AMOUNT ___NUM. AMOUNT
"‘;ifldslbs)eé BRIGHTWELL 2-1-30 80.00 4052 -80.00
;?é‘fosloalab LIGHTTLE 4-1-55 20.00 4052 -20.00
'3 05/08/86  ROTHLESBERGER 2-2-2 85.00 4052 ~85.00
4 05/08/86  RUIZ 3-1-68 20.00 4052 -20.00
5 05/08/86  PRIDDY 2-1-77 25.00 4052 ~25.00
& 05/14/86  KINSEY 4-2-1 10.00 4052 -10.00
7..05/14/86 ° TRUELOVE 5-2-9 135.00 4052 ' -135.00
8 05/14/86  KEY DEPOSITS 130.00 4495 ~130.00
9 05/27/86  KEY DEPOSITS 190.00 4495 -190,00
10 05/27/86  NATIONAL LAND 2470.00 4051 -2470.00
11 05/30/86  INTEREST ON CKING 24.81 4250 ~24’.81

TOTAL, RECEIPTS:  a1s9.s81

PAGE



CASH DISBURSEMENTS JOURNAL

TWIN HARBOR PROP OWNERS ASSOC
PERIOD: 05/01/86 TO 05/31/86

- CHECK

ACCT

PAGE 1

~ DISBURSEMENTS JOURNAL

PAYEE AMOUNT___NUM. AMOUNT
RK ENTERPRISES. 517.00 5001 517.00

| SHECO 93.17 5820 93.17
 6§/06/36 ONALASKA WATER SUPPLY . 25.00 5001 25.00
'ﬁ“ff6skis/éa KATHY BRENNER 200,00 5000 200.00
 05/19/86 IMPALA WOODS 30.06 15820 30.00
:€ .05/19/86 HOWARD FARMER 35.00. 5001 35,00
‘“]i765/19/96 BILL WATERS CONSTRUCTION 64.35 5710 ‘64 .35
05/19/86 BOLLIER PLUMBING . 32.50 5700 32.50

| 05719786 R. K. ENTERPRISES 90.57 5001 90.57
- | 05/19/86 CATHY BRENNER 11.17 5001 11417
v. O5/19/86’E. R. VICKERS 40.00 5001 40,00~
05/19/86 BERYL MARX 31.75 5001 6.75

, 5714 25.00

05/19/86 TRA-LICENSE FEES 102.50 5584 102.50
“65/20/86-us POSTMASTER 22.00 5610 22.00

- 05/23/86 B. BURGE 1700.00 5001 1700.00
232 55723/86vB. BURGE 100.00 5001 100.00
105/30/86 SHECO 134.89 5820  134.89

TOTAL DISBURSEMENTS:  3229.90

PAGE 1



DETAILED GENERAL LEDGER
TWIN HARBOR FROP OWNERS ASSO0C

PAGE 1

PERIQOD: 05/01/86 T0O 05/31/86
ACCT EALANCE CURRENT
NUM. ___ACCOUNT _NAME FORWARD MONTH BALANCE _
1000 Cash in Bank 4302.78
Total Cash [Disbursements -3229.90
Total Cash Receipts 31892.81
o | | 4262.69
4051 NATIONAL LAND -19828.91 :
CR#10 NATIONAL LAND -2470.00
-22298.91
4052  DIRECT -2935.00 .
CR#1 BRIGHTWELL 2-1-30 -80.00
CR#2 LIGHTTLE 4-1-55 -20.00
‘CR#3 ROTHLESBERGER 2-2-2 -85.00
CR#4 - RUIZ 3-1-468 . -20.00
CR#5 FRIDDY 2-1-77 -25.00
CR#6 KINSEY 4-2-~1 -10.00
CR#7 TRUELOVE 5-2-9 -135.00
R " -3310.00
4250 - INTEREST REC‘D -8392.18
CR#11- INTEREST ON CKING -24 .81
) -883.99
4495  POOL KEYS -180.00
CR#8B - KEY DEFOSITS -130.00
CR#9 A KEY DEFOSITS -190.00
| ~500.00
5000 SALARIES ' 600,00
CK#1306 KATHY BRENNER 200.00
800.00
5001 POOL 8968.98 . ]
CK#1303 RK ENTERFRISES 517.00
CK#1305 ONALASKA WATER SUPPLY 25.00
CK#1308 HOWARD FARMER 35.00
CK#1311 R. K. ENTERPRISES ?0.57
CK#1312 CATHY EBRENNER 11.17
CK#1313 E. R. VICKERS 40.00
CK#1314 BERYL MARX 6.75
CK#1317 B. BURGE 1700.00
CK#1318 B. BURGE 100.00
5584  OTHER (MISCELLANEQOUS 159.94 13494'47
CK#1315 TRA-LICEZNSE FEES 102.50

JETAILED GENERAL LEDGER

PAGE 1



DETAILED GENERAL LEDGER
TWIN HARBOR FROF OWNERS ASS0C
PERIOD: 05/01/86 TO 05/31/86

ACCT - -

PAGE 2

BALANCE CURRENT :
NUM. ___ACCOUNT _NAME EORWARD MONTH BALANCE
| 262.44
5610  OFFICE 736 .02 '
CK#1316  US POSTMASTER 22.00
. 758,02
5700 CLUB & OTHER (MAINT)) 0.00
CK#1310 BOLLIER PLUMBING 32.50
32.50
5710 REPAIR & MAINT-ROADS 30611 .27
CK#1309 BILL WATERS CONSTRUCTION ) 64 .35
. 30675.62
5714 OTHER TRACTOR EXPENSES 70.02
CK#1314 BERYL MARX 25.00
i | 95.02
5820 UTILITIES 1007.54
CK#1304  SHECO 93.17
CK#1307  IMPALA WOODS 30.00
CK#1319  SHECO 134.89
1265.60

JETAILED GENERAL LEDGER

PAGE 2
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Updated 6/12/86
Prepared

5/29/86

Page 1 of 4

_AGING LIST
TWIN HARBORS PROPERTY OWNERS ASSOCIATION
National Land thru April ; Direct Payments thru May
Lot # Name ) ‘Cash X 60 90 120 >120
1-1-8 Dailey, Bob R. X 35
1-1-20 Andrews, Robert L. X 45
1-1-21 Proff, Fred C. | b4 215
1-1-22 Proff, Fred C. X 535
1-1-38 Reedy, Gilbert R. p:4 25
1-1-42 Lindow, Marion E. X 45
1-1-46 Robertson, J. L. 55
1-1-47 Wright, Bessie J. 25
2=-1-1 Labry, Ralph J. 85
2=1-17 Coronado, Ruben 25
2-1-98 Duhon, John 95
2-1-43 Anderijeski, Ralph X 25
2-1-77 Priddyv, Greaory D, X 35
2-1-16 Champion, P. Kay 10
2-1-103 Hunt, James 10
2=1-119 Mayhew, Jaohn X 25
2-1-124 Bowers, Thomas J 20
2=1=15] Seamans, Lynn 10
2-1-153 Young, Ivan X 20
2-1-175 Sample, Harry T. X 10
2-1-190 Khoo, Yee Tong X 20
2-2-1 Soli, Perry X 165
2-2-6 O'Mera, Brian J. 20
2-2-14 Bill Huggins 20
2-2-15 >Bill Huggins X 20
2-1-185 Proff, Mary Woods X 565
Subtotals 40 0 120 2000
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Prepared 5/29/86
~ . o Page 2 of 4
AGING LIST
TWIN HARBORS PROPERTY OWNERS ASSOCIATION
National Land thru April ; Direct Payments thru May
Lot ¥ Name v ‘Cash X_| 60 | 90 | 120 | 5120
3-1-5 Fallen, Earl b4 90
3-1-6 Fallen, Earl X 90
3-1-14 Van Velzer, Dr.zS. A. X 195
~ 3-1-25 Faubert, Richard A. 30
3-1-30 Sharif, Abdulla Mohamed 15
3-1-31 Sharif, Abdulla Mohamed X 295
3-1-55 Kelly, Leroy | X 25
3-1-68 Ruiz, Amado X 55
3-1-73 Reaves, Robert 45
3-1-84 Elrod, C. M. X 150
3-1-91 Early, Raymond W. X 260
3-1-93 Golson, William R. X 30
3-1-108 Caldwell, Sidqev L. 10
3=1-110 Pittman, Edward X 25
3=-1-117 Capili, Victoria 25
3-1-130 Harbour, Donald H. 30
-3-1-131 Nickols, Arta B. X 40
3-1-134 Nickols, Robert X 10
3-1-136 Walker, Quita X 20
3-1-146 Sullivan, Gene 15
3-1-151 Pettinati, William X 35
3-1-158 Andrews, Robert L. X 35
3-1-203 Jdiral, Frank P. X 25
3-2-6 Tait, John H. 20
Subtotal 20 30 46' 1480




AGING LIST
TWIN HARBORS PROPERTY OWNERS ASSOCIATION

Prepared

5/29/86

Page

3 of 4

National Land thru April ; Direct Payments thru May

Lot # Name N .Cash X 60 90 120 >120
3-2-20 Matthews, Bruce X 25
4-1-4 Keese, William 10
4-1-12 Johnston, F. Allen 40
4-1-13 Johnston, F. Allen 40
4-1-19 Sharif, Abdulla Mohamed X 1125
4-1-27 Theilen, John F. 60
4-1-33 Caldwell, Sidney L. 10
4-1-40 Sciba, John J. 10
4-1-41 Sciba, John J. 10
4-1-47 Morris, William G. X 25
4-1-54 Gage, Aibert 15
4-1-55 Lightle, Randy G. 25
4-1-64 Lawrence, Harry G. 10
5-1-4 Beardmore, Robert 10
5-1-=5% Beardmore, Robert 10
5=-1-14 Reynolds, Steve N. X 60
5-1-29 Steller, Charles 15
5-1-30 Steiler, Charles 15
5-1-33 Beardmore, Robert 10
5-1-34 Beardmore, Robert 10
5-1-40 Monillas, Carmelita 40
5-1-41 Malcaba, Theodore 20
5-~1-47 Smith, Roy E. 10
5-1-53 Shariff, Abdulla Mohamgd  x 305

Subtotals 100]| 45 20 | 1745




Upaatea 6/12/386

~ Prepared 5/29/86
- ‘ Page 4 of 4
AGING LIST
TWIN HARBORS PROPERTY OWNERS ASSOCIATION
National Land thru April ; Direct Payments thru May
Lot ¥ Name ’ Cash X [ 60 | 90 | 120 | 5120
5-1-63 wafa, J. A. X 15
5-1-64 Wafa, J. A. X 15
5-1-65 Wafa, J. A. X 20
5-1-66 Wafa, J. A. X 20
5-1-67 Wafa, J. A. X 20
5-1-81 Best. M. R. 35
5-1-82 Best, M. R. 35
5-1-85 Jakob, Alfred X 15
5-1-86 Jakob, Alfred X 20
5-1-92 Cargill, Jimmy b4 45
5-1-94 Shariff, Abdulla Mohamed X 305
5-1-99 Malcaba, Theodore 10
5-1-100 Malcaba, Theodore 10
5-1-101 Fernandez, Enfique, Jr. b4 85
5-1-201 Cockrell, Ben X 50
5-2-12 Parker, Richard S. 30
5-2-22 Farrell, G. D., Sr. 10
Subtotal 30 45 80 585
TOTAL 190} 120 260 5810
GRAND TOTAL $6,380




INCOME STATEME

TWIN HARBOR FROF OWNERS\ASSOC
PERIOD: 05/01/8&6 TO 05/31/86

ACCOUNT_NAME

PAGE

___MONTH YEAR_TO_DATE
NATIONAL LAND 2470.00 22298.91
DIRECT 375.00 3310.00
FILING 0.00 0.00
INTEREST REC‘D 24.81 883.99
TRACTOR MOWING 0.00 175.00
TRACTOR MISCELLANEOUS . 0.00 0.00
POOL KEYS 320.00 500.00
OTHER 0.00 0.00

TOTAL REVENUE 3189.81 27167.90
GROSS PROFIT/LOSS 3189.81 27167.90

EXPENSES .

SALARIES 200.00 800.00
POOL 2525.49 11494 .47
- INSURANCE 0.00 759.00
LEGAL & ACCT EXP 0.00 1240.20
SECURITY 0.00 0.00
OTHER (MISCELLANEOUS 102.50 262 .44
OFFICE 22.00 758.02
CLUB & OTHER (MAINT)) 32.50 32.50
REPAIR & MAINT-ROADS 64 .35 30675.62
TRACTOR 0.00 282.29
OTHER TRACTOR EXPENSES 25.00 95.02
TAX EXP PROPERTY 0.00 2044 .79
UTILITIES 258.06 1265.60
TOTAL EXPENSES 3229.90 49709.95

PROFIT/LOSS -40.09 -22542.,05
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INCOME STATEMENT FAGE 1



